ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2016 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

1A/2A/3A GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS

Champion Homer 33
Runner-up Grace Christian 52

3" Seward 108

4% ACS 128

5t Petersburg 164

6" Galena 172

7t Barrow 205

g™ Sitka 254

ot Nome 273

10" Delta Junction 275

11" Craig 289

12t Unalaska 298

13" Bethel 302

14" Nenana 347
AWARDS

Academic Award: ACS (3.90)

Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1A Top Finishers

1**  Jayne Hanna Nuniwarmiut 21:35
2"%  Carol Hailstone Noorvik  21:47
3" Evelyn Rochon Unalakleet 22:05
2A Top Finishers

1**  Brianna Gerlach Glenallen 18:44
2"% Reyn Hutten Wrangell 19:57
3" Ellie Bietsch Su Valley 21:04
3A Top Finishers

1**  Megan Pitzman Homer 19:16
2"% " Ruby Lindquist Seward 19:24
3" Allison VanPelt Houston  19:31

1A/2A/3A BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Homer
Runner-up Sitka

3™ ACS

4" Grace Christian
5t Seward

6" Bethel

7t Skagway

gt Mt Edgecumbe
ot Nome

10" Monroe

11 Galena

12t Unalaska

13 Kotzebue

14" Chevak

AWARDS

Academic Award: Bethel (3.716)
Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1A Top Finishers
1°*  Callen Davis
2"%  Ethan Goebel
3" Taylor Davis

2A Top Finishers
1% Zach Hamberger

2"? Andrew Stringfello

3% Andrew Marker

3A Top Finishers

1**  Jacob Moos
2"" Hunter Kratz
3"  Blake Bennett
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175
210
242
243
263
263
278
284
288
374

Prt Alsworth 17:14
Skagway
Prt Alsworth 17:38

Cordova
Nenana
Craig

Galena
Seward
ACS

17:37

16:38
18:04
18:05

15:55
15:57
16:02




2016 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
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Brianna Gerlach
Megan Pitzman
Ruby Lindquist
Allison VanPelt
Grace Gannon
Autumn Daigle
Haiely Williams
Reyn Hutten
Tessa O’Hara
Lauren Evarts
Mazzy Jackson
Katie Davis

Alaina Wolgemuth
Charlie Demientief

Alex Moseley

ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Glenallen
Homer
Seward
Houston
Grace
Homer
Delta
Wrangell
ACS
Homer
Grace
Homer
Barrow
Grace
Homer

18:44
19:16
19:24
19:31
19:39
19:52
19:56
19:57
20:13
20:19
20:23
20:24
20:27
20:31
20:36

123A Top Finishers

- «n
5 a2 3 4

P PR RPRPEPROOCNOOODLLES WNPR
Db WNREFRPRO 3 3 3 3 5

~+ ~+ ~+ ~+ ~+ o+

> o - O O T T

Jacob Moos
Hunter Kratz
Blake Bennett
Trent Fritzel
Zach Hamberger
Jacob Davis
David Wilcox
Luciano Fasulo
Colin Baciocco
Jack Matherly
Jordan Beachy
Jared Brant
Luke Fritzel
Joe Pate
Callen Davis

Galena 15:55
Seward 15:57
ACS 16:02
Grace 16:21
Cordova  16:38
Homer 16:44
Sitka 16:45
Homer 16:49
Sitka 16:55
Hutchison 17:03
Homer 17:04
Homer 17:06
Grace 17:09
Sitka 17:14

Prt Alsworth 17:15




ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2016 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

4A GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS
Champion West Valley 48
Runner-up Kenai 72
3™ Service 109
4™ Chugiak 112
5" West Anchorage 118
6" Colony 134
7" Dimond 157
g™ Juneau-Douglas 189
ot Palmer 223
10" Lathrop 239
AWARDS
Academic Award: Palmer (4.00)
Sponsored by Princess Cruises
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
1" Sadie Tuckwood  JDHS
2"" Kendall Kramer West Valley
3" Maggie Druckenmill West Valley
4™ Jaycie Calvert Kenai
5" Erin Wallace Thnder
6"  Riana Boonstra Kenai
7" Jenna Difolco West Valley
8"  Grace Fahrney Service
9" Maggie Meeds South
10™ Brynn Kruchoski Chugiak
11™ Anna Iverson JDHS
12™ Magdalen York West
13™ Coleen Geraghty  Colony
14™ Brooke Satathite  Kenai
15" Emma Axelsson West Valley

18:16
18:29
19:10
19:11
19:17
19:22
19:23
19:24
19:28
19:29
19:30
19:32
19:39
19:43
19:44

4A BOYS
TEAM RESULTS
Champion West Anchorage
Runner-up West Valley
3" South Anchorage
4% Service
5t Lathrop
6" Kodiak
7" Colony
g™ Chugiak
ot Wasilla
10" Juneau-Douglas
AWARDS

33
89
95
95
170
171
186
197
225
243

Academic Award: South Anchorage (4.0)
Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1**  Gus Schumacher  Service
2" Finn Walker West
3" Keith Osowski Kodiak
4™ Hamish Wolfe South
5" Declan Dammeryer West
6"  Tracen Knopp Colony
7™ Luke Jager West
8"  Ti Donaldson West Valley
9" Foster Birnbaum  West
10™ Ethan Davis West
11" Everett Cason West
12" Sebastian Szweda  Service
13" Tristan Wiese West
14™ Santiago Prosser  South
15" Arne Ellefson-Carnes JDHS

15:44
16:00
16:06
16:08
16:09
16:10
16:11
16:15
16:19
16:20
16:21
16:25
16:27
16:34
16:37




