ASAA/First National Bank Alaska 2016 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

1A/2A/3A GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS			
Champion	Homer	33	
Runner-up	Grace Christian	52	
3 rd	Seward	108	
4 th	ACS	128	
5 th	Petersburg	164	
6 th	Galena	172	
7 th	Barrow	205	
8 th	Sitka	254	
9 th	Nome	273	
10 th	Delta Junction	275	
11 th	Craig	289	
12 th	Unalaska	298	
13 th	Bethel	302	
14 th	Nenana	347	

AWARDS

Academic Award: ACS (3.90) Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

<u>1A T</u> 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	op Finishers Jayne Hanna Carol Hailstone Evelyn Rochon	Nuniwarmiut Noorvik Unalakleet	21:47
2A T 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	op Finishers Brianna Gerlach Reyn Hutten Ellie Bietsch	Glenallen Wrangell Su Valley	18:44 19:57 21:04
<u>3A T</u> 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	<u>op Finishers</u> Megan Pitzman Ruby Lindquist Allison VanPelt	Homer Seward Houston	19:16 19:24 19:31

1A/2A/3A BOYS

	1A/2A/3A BOYS		
TEAM RESUL	LTS		
Champion	Homer	45	
Runner-up	Sitka	63	
3 rd	ACS	78	
4 th	Grace Christian	90	
5 th	Seward	175	
6 th	Bethel	210	
7 th	Skagway	242	
8 th	Mt Edgecumbe	243	
9 th	Nome	263	
10^{th}	Monroe	263	
11^{th}	Galena	278	
12 th	Unalaska	284	
13 th	Kotzebue	288	
14 th	Chevak	374	

AWARDS

Academic Award: Bethel (3.716) Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

<u>1A T</u> 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	op Finishers Callen Davis Ethan Goebel Taylor Davis	Prt Alsworth Skagway Prt Alsworth	17:37
2A T 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	op Finishers Zach Hamberger Andrew Stringfello Andrew Marker	Cordova Nenana Craig	16:38 18:04 18:05
<u>3A T</u> 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	<u>op Finishers</u> Jacob Moos Hunter Kratz Blake Bennett	Galena Seward ACS	15:55 15:57 16:02

ASAA/First National Bank Alaska 2016 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

123A Top Finishers

123A Top Finishers

1 st	Brianna Gerlach	Glenallen	18:44
2 nd	Megan Pitzman	Homer	19:16
3 rd	Ruby Lindquist	Seward	19:24
4 th	Allison VanPelt	Houston	19:31
5 th	Grace Gannon	Grace	19:39
6 th	Autumn Daigle	Homer	19:52
7 th	Haiely Williams	Delta	19:56
8 th	Reyn Hutten	Wrangell	19:57
9 th	Tessa O'Hara	ACS	20:13
10 th	Lauren Evarts	Homer	20:19
11 th	Mazzy Jackson	Grace	20:23
12 th	Katie Davis	Homer	20:24
13 th	Alaina Wolgemuth	Barrow	20:27
14 th	Charlie Demientief	Grace	20:31
15^{th}	Alex Moseley	Homer	20:36

1 st	Jacob Moos	Galena	15:55
2 nd	Hunter Kratz	Seward	15:57
3 rd	Blake Bennett	ACS	16:02
4 th	Trent Fritzel	Grace	16:21
5 th	Zach Hamberger	Cordova	16:38
6 th	Jacob Davis	Homer	16:44
7 th	David Wilcox	Sitka	16:45
8 th	Luciano Fasulo	Homer	16:49
9 th	Colin Baciocco	Sitka	16:55
10^{th}	Jack Matherly	Hutchison	17:03
11^{th}	Jordan Beachy	Homer	17:04
12 th	Jared Brant	Homer	17:06
13^{th}	Luke Fritzel	Grace	17:09
14^{th}	Joe Pate	Sitka	17:14
15^{th}	Callen Davis	Prt Alsworth	17:15

ASAA/First National Bank Alaska 2016 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

4A GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion	West Valley	48
Runner-up	Kenai	72
3 rd	Service	109
4 th	Chugiak	112
5 th	West Anchorage	118
6 th	Colony	134
7 th	Dimond	157
8 th	Juneau-Douglas	189
9 th	Palmer	223
10 th	Lathrop	239

AWARDS

Academic Award: Palmer (4.00) Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 st	Sadie Tuckwood	JDHS	18:16
2 nd	Kendall Kramer	West Valley	18:29
3 rd	Maggie Druckenmill	West Valley	19:10
4 th	Jaycie Calvert	Kenai	19:11
5 th	Erin Wallace	Thnder	19:17
6 th	Riana Boonstra	Kenai	19:22
7 th	Jenna Difolco	West Valley	19:23
8 th	Grace Fahrney	Service	19:24
9 th	Maggie Meeds	South	19:28
10^{th}	Brynn Kruchoski	Chugiak	19:29
11^{th}	Anna Iverson	JDHS	19:30
12 th	Magdalen York	West	19:32
13^{th}	Coleen Geraghty	Colony	19:39
14 th	Brooke Satathite	Kenai	19:43
15^{th}	Emma Axelsson	West Valley	19:44

4A BOYS

TEAM RESULTS			
Champion	West Anchorage	33	
Runner-up	West Valley	89	
3 rd	South Anchorage	95	
4 th	Service	95	
5 th	Lathrop	170	
6 th	Kodiak	171	
7 th	Colony	186	
8 th	Chugiak	197	
9 th	Wasilla	225	
10 th	Juneau-Douglas	243	

AWARDS

Academic Award: South Anchorage (4.0) Sponsored by Princess Cruises

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 st	Gus Schumacher	Service	15:44
2 nd	Finn Walker	West	16:00
3 rd	Keith Osowski	Kodiak	16:06
4 th	Hamish Wolfe	South	16:08
5 th	Declan Dammeryer	West	16:09
6 th	Tracen Knopp	Colony	16:10
7 th	Luke Jager	West	16:11
8 th	Ti Donaldson	West Valley	16:15
9 th	Foster Birnbaum	West	16:19
10 th	Ethan Davis	West	16:20
11 th	Everett Cason	West	16:21
12 th	Sebastian Szweda	Service	16:25
13 th	Tristan Wiese	West	16:27
14 th	Santiago Prosser	South	16:34
15 th	Arne Ellefson-Carnes	JDHS	16:37